length transaction.Areas of judgement and the assumptions used have been detailed below. V\/here possible,
valuation information used to calculate fair value is extracted from the market, with more reliable information
available from markets that are actively traded.

Net fair value
carrying Net Fair Carrying Net Fair
Amount value Amount value

30/06/2017 30/06/2017 30/06/2016 30/06/2016

$ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 78,244 78,244 78,392 78,392
Trade & other receivables 45,431 45,431
Total Financial Assets 78,244 78,244 123,823 123,823

Financial Liabilities
Trade creditors 5,000 5,000
Loans payable
Total Financial Liabilities 5,000 5,000

Fair values of financial instruments are determined on the following basis:

Cash, deposit investments, cash equivalents and non-interest bearing financial assets and liabilities
(trade debtors, other receivables, trade creditors and advances) are valued at costs which
approximates to fair value.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
Al 30 June 2017, the effect of surplus (deficit) and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with
all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

30/06/2017 30/06/2016
$ $

Changes In surplus {deficit)
- Increase of 2% 1,565 1,568
- Decrease of2% (1,565) (1,568)

Changes in equity
- Increase of 2% 1,565 1,568
- Decrease of 2% (1,565) (1,568)

c) Fair value measurement hierarchy

The assets and liabilities of the Association are not measured at fair value.

~ VICTORIA INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

11 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

A loan owed by Community Clubs Victoria Inc. to the Associalion of $31,290 was written off as a bad debt as at 30 June
2017 as it was not expected to be collected.

No other transactions wtth related parties occurred during the reporting period.

12 COMMITTEE MEMBERS BENEFITS

During or since the reporting period the Association has paid premiums to insure all directors and officers of the